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2022-23 Schedule (0-1, 0-0 ASUN)
Date Opponent Time/result
11/7 at Kansas State 43-83, L
11/11 at Arkansas 10:30 AM
11/15 Lindenwood 7 PM
11/19 at ULM 12 PM
11/26 Hendrix 11 AM
11/29 at Alcorn State 6 PM
12/3	 Little	Rock	 1	PM
12/11 at Tulsa 1 PM
12/19	 at	Arkansas-Pine	Bluff	 TBA
12/21	 Champion	Christian	 1	PM
12/29 Alabama A&M 1 PM
1/2 Jacksonville State* 5:30 PM
1/5 at Liberty* 2:30 PM
1/7 Eastern Kentucky* 1 PM
1/12 at Stetson* 6 PM
1/14 at Florida Gulf Coast* 6 PM
1/21 Lipscomb* 1 PM
1/26 at Jacksonville State* 5:45 PM
1/28 at Kennesaw State* TBA
2/2 North Alabama* 7 PM
2/5 at North Alabama* 2 PM
2/9 Liberty* 5:30 PM
2/11 Queens* 1 PM
2/16 at Bellarmine* 5 PM
2/18 at Eastern Kentucky* 3:30 PM
2/23 North Florida* 7 PM
2/25 Jacksonville* 1 PM
3/1	 at	Austin	Peay	 TBA
3/4-11 ASUN Championship TBA
 
*ASUN game
All	times	Central,	times	subject	to	change

Game	2	//	Central	Arkansas	at	Arkansas	//	Fayetteville,	Ark.	//	Bud	Walton	Arena

Central Arkansas Sugar Bears Arkansas	Razorbacks

Head Coaches
Sandra	Rushing	 ------------------------------- Name --------------------------------- Mike Neighbors
176-128 (11th Season) ---------------- Record	at	School --------------------97-64 (Sixth Season)
579-383 (34th Season) ------------------Career	Record -----------------195-105 (Tenth Season) 

2021 Record
9-19 -----------------------------------------------Overall --------------------------------------------- 18-14
4-12 --------------------------------------------Conference ----------------------------------------------7-9
------------------------------------------------Current Streak ----------------------------------------------- -
N/A ---------------------------------------- National	Ranking -----------------------------------------N/A
325 --------------------------------------------NET	Ranking ----------------------------------------------34

Series History
Series History	.................................................................................................................3-0
In Conway	...................................................................................................................... 2-0
In Louisville	....................................................................................................................1-0
Current Streak	...............................................................................................................W3

•  S O U T H L A N D  C O N F E R E N C E  C H A M P I O N S :  2 0 1 2 ,  2 0 1 7  •  N C A A  T O U R N A M E N T S :  2 0 1 6 ,  2 0 1 7  •
•  6  P O S T S E A S O N  T O U R N A M E N T S  L A S T  1 2  S E A S O N S  •

•  2 1  2 0 - W I N  S E A S O N S  •  9 1 3  A L L - T I M E  W I N S  •  2 5 +  W I N S  3  O F  L A S T  6  S E A S O N S  •

Game Information
Location	....................................................................................................Fayetteville,	Ark.
Facility	...................................................................................................Bud	Walton	Arena
Date	................................................................................................................. 11/11/2022
Broadcast	.................................................................................................................... SEC+
Radio	.................................................................................................. KUCA	91.3	The	Bear
Live Stats....................................................................................................... StatBroadcast
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2022	University	of	Central	Arkansas	Roster/Quick	Facts

General Information

School:	...............University of Central Arkansas
Location:	....................................... Conway,	Ark.
Founded:	...................................................1907
Enrollment:	........................... 10,105 (Fall 2021)
Affiliation:	.................................NCAA Division I
Conference:	.......................... ASUN Conference
Nickname:	................................................Bears
Colors:	........................................ Purple & Gray
Home Field:	..Bill Stephens Track/Soccer Complex
Surface:.....................................................Grass
Capacity:	............................................................   
President:	............................. Dr.	Houston	Davis
Athletics	Director:	.....................Dr.	Brad	Teague
Web	Site:	........................ 		www.UCASports.com
................................................... www.UCA.edu
Sports	Information	Director	........... Ryan	Thiele
Contact Info	............................ rthiele@uca.edu
.................................................. (901) 570-6471

History

First	Year	of	Women's	Basketball:	.............1908
All-Time	Record:	............................... 907-515-2
NCAA Tournaments/Last:	...................... 2/2017
Last Postseason Opponent:	...................... Texas
Result:	..............................................50-78, Loss

Coaching Staff

Head Coach:	............................. Sandra	Rushing
................................................ (Alabama, 1986)
Overall	Record:		.....................579-382 (34th yr)
Record	at	Central	Arkansas:	..176-127 (11th yr)
Associate HC:	................. Tiffany	Phillips	(7th	yr)
Assistant Coach: 	...........Kenisha Henry (5th yr)
Assistant Coach:	................ Jakeria Otey (1st yr)

2021-22 Team Information

Overall	Record:	...........................................9-19
Home:	...........................................................7-7
Away:	..........................................................2-11
Neutral:	........................................................0-1
Conference	Record/Finish: 4-12/5th	ASUN	West
..........................ASUN	Tournament	/	1st	Round
Conference Home:........................................2-6
Conference Away:.........................................2-6
Final	Ranking:	......................................NET: 325
Players	Returning/Lost:	............................... 4/9
Starters	Returning/Lost:	.............................. 2/3
Newcomers....................................................16

No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Hometown / Last School
0 Kayla Mitchell G Sr. 5-5 Jonesboro,	Ark.	/	Lamar
1 Kinley Fisher G So. 5-7 Greenwood,	Ark.	/	Mercer
2 Leah Perry F So. 6-0 Cairo,	Ga.	/	Cairo	HS
3 Randrea	Wright G So. 5-7 Birmingham,	Ala.	/	George	Washington	Carver	HS
4 Jada	Wilmington F So. 6-2 Chicago,	Ill.	/	North	HS
5 Lashiyah Fowler G So. 5-9 Austin,	Texas	/	John	B.	Connally	HS
10 Gloria Fornah G So. 5-10 Fort	Worth,	Texas	/	Nolan	Catholic	HS
11 Kyjai	Miles F Jr. 6-1 Dallas,	Texas	/	Chicago	St.
12 Siera Carter G Sr. 5-11 East	Point,	Ga.	/	West	Georgia
13 Jenny Peake G Sr. 5-11 Lake	Hamilton,	Ark.	/	Lake	Hamilton	HS
15 Parris Atkins G Fr. 5-8 Bryant,	Ark.	/	Bryant	HS
30 Kierra Prim F Jr. 5-9 Overland	Park,	Kan.	/	Johnson	County	CC

Coaching Staff
Head	Coach:	Sandra	Rushing	(11th	Season)
Associate	Head	Coach:	Tiffany	Phillips	(Seventh	Season)
Assistant	Coach:	Kenisha	Henry	(Fifth	Season)
Assistant Coach: Jakeria Otey (First Season)

Pronunciation Guide

Randrea	Wright	.................. Ran-dray-uh
Lashiyah Fowler	.................... Lah-shy-uh
Gloria Fornah	............................. For-nuh
Kyjai Miles	....................................Ky-juh
Kierra Prim............................. Kee-air-uh

Breakdown By State/Country

ALABAMA (1)ALABAMA (1)
Randrea WrightRandrea Wright
ARKANSAS (4)ARKANSAS (4)
Parris Atkins, Kinley Fisher, Kayla Mitchell, Parris Atkins, Kinley Fisher, Kayla Mitchell, 
Jenny PeakeJenny Peake
GEORGIA (2)GEORGIA (2)
Siera Carter, Leah PerrySiera Carter, Leah Perry
ILLINOIS (1)ILLINOIS (1)
Jada WilmingtonJada Wilmington
KANSAS (1)KANSAS (1)
Kierra PrimKierra Prim
TEXAS (3)TEXAS (3)
Gloria Fornah, Lashiyah Fowler, Kyjai MilesGloria Fornah, Lashiyah Fowler, Kyjai Miles
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SANDRA RUSHING
HEAD COACH

COACH RUSHING YEAR-BY-YEAR

YEAR SCHOOL RECORD
1989-90 MILLSAPS 13-10

1990-91 UTEP 5-22
1991-92 UTEP 11-17
1992-93 UTEP 18-10
1993-94 UTEP 10-16
1994-95 UTEP 13-15
1995-96 UTEP 12-15
1996-97 UTEP 13-12
1997-98 UTEP 16-11
1998-99 UTEP 12-15
1999-2000 UTEP 5-22
2000-01 UTEP 8-20
TOTAL  123-175 (.413)

2001-02	 HENDERSON	STATE	 13-13

2002-03 DELTA STATE 18-8
2003-04 DELTA STATE 23-8
2004-05 DELTA STATE 15-12
2005-06 DELTA STATE 30-3
2006-07 DELTA STATE 28-4
2007-08 DELTA STATE 33-1
2008-09 DELTA STATE 30-7
2009-10 DELTA STATE 27-4
2010-11 DELTA STATE 28-4
2011-12 DELTA STATE 22-7
TOTAL  254-58 (.814)

2012-13	 CENTRAL	ARKANSAS	 15-15
2013-14	 CENTRAL	ARKANSAS	 18-12
2014-15	 CENTRAL	ARKANSAS	 17-14
2015-16	 CENTRAL	ARKANSAS	 28-4
2016-17	 CENTRAL	ARKANSAS	 26-5
2017-18	 CENTRAL	ARKANSAS	 25-10
2018-19	 CENTRAL	ARKANSAS	 12-18
2019-20	 CENTRAL	ARKANSAS	 13-16
2020-21	 CENTRAL	ARKANSAS	 13-14
2021-22	 CENTRAL	ARKANSAS	 9-19
2022-23	 CENTRAL	ARKANSAS	 0-1
TOTAL  176-128 (.581)
TOTAL CAREER 579-383 (.607)

RUSHING VS. OPPONENTS AT CENTRAL ARKANSAS
Abilene Christian 7-8
Alcorn State 9-0
Arkansas State 0-2
Arkansas 0-2
Arkansas - Pine Bluff 2-0
Austin Peay 1-1
Baylor 0-2
Bellarmine 1-0
Blue Mountain 1-0
Campbell 1-0
Central Baptist 9-0
Clemson 1-0
Crowley’s Ridge 5-0
Eastern Kentucky 0-2
Georgia Tech 0-1
Hendrix 6-0
Houston 1-0
Houston Baptist 9-1
Indiana 0-1
Jackson State 2-1
Jacksonville 0-1
Jacksonville State 1-2
Jarvis Christian 2-0
Kansas State 0-3
Lamar 5-5
Liberty 1-1
Lipscomb 0-1
Little Rock 0-3
Louisiana-Monroe 3-0
Louisiana Tech 0-1
Louisville 0-1
Lyon 1-0
McNeese 12-5
Mississippi 1-0
Mississippi State 0-1

Murray State 2-0
Nevada 1-0
New Orleans 8-4
Nicholls 9-7
North Alabama 1-0
North Dakota State 1-0
North Florida 1-0
Northern Kentucky 0-2
Northwestern State 12-7
Oklahoma 0-2
Oklahoma Wesleyan 1-0
Oral Roberts 1-3
Philander Smith 2-0
Sam Houston 11-7
SIU Edwardsville 1-0
South Alabama 0-2
South Carolina State 1-0
Southeastern Louisiana 13-4
Southeast Missouri State 1-1
Southern Arkansas 1-0
Southern Illinois 1-1
Southern Miss. 0-2
Stephen F. Austin 6-14
TCU 0-2
Tennessee 0-3
Tenn.-Martin 0-1
Texas 0-1
Texas A&M 0-4
Texas A&M-Corpus Christi 7-4
Texas Tech 0-1
Tulane 0-1
Tulsa 0-1
UIW 7-0
Weber State 1-0
Western Kentucky 0-1

SOUTHLAND CONFERENCE COACH OF THE YEAR
2014 (COLLEGE SPORTS MADNESS)

2017
• Second on Central Arkansas career wins list (176 wins)
• Only	coach	in	program	history	with	consecutive	25+	win	seasons
• In ten seasons at Central Arkansas, has coached two Southland 

Players of the Year, a Southland Freshman of the Year, a Southland 
Newcomer of the Year, seven Southland All-Defensive Team players, 
and	17	All-Southland	Conference	selections,	1	All-ASUN	selection

• Took	Sugar	Bears	to	first	two	Division	I	NCAA	Tournaments	(2016,	
2017)	and	first	national	postseason	victories	(2018	WBI)

• Teams	have	finished	in	Top-6	nationally	in	scoring	defense	in	three	
of	last	seven	seasons,	peaking	at	No.	2	in	2017-18	with	a	Southland-
record	50.9	points	per	game	allowed.	Over	the	last	six	seasons,	the	
Sugar	Bears	have	surrendered	just	55.6	points	per	game.	Has	made	
10 NCAA Tournaments last 18 seasons between Central Arkansas 
and Delta State

• 11 conference regular-season and tournament championships since 
2006 between Central Arkansas and Delta State

• Gulf	South	Conference	West	Division	Coach	of	the	Decade	(2010)
• Six-time	Gulf	South	Conference	Coach	of	the	Year
• WBCA	Region	5	Coach	of	the	Year	(2011)
• Two Final Fours & six straight Sweet 16s at Delta State
• Has three 30-win seasons and 11 20-win seasons
• Left	UTEP	as	school’s	all-time	wins	leader	and	was	inducted	into	El	

Paso	Commission	for	Women	Hall	of	Fame	in	1999
• Was	four-time	SEC	All-Academic	as	student-athlete	at	Alabama
• Hold’s	Crimson	Tide’s	career	free-throw	percentage	record
• Holds	Bachelor’s	of	Science	in	Phys.	Ed.	(Alabama	‘86)	&	Master’s	of	

Science	in	Health,	P.E.	&	Recreation	(Delta	State	‘88)
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u Last Time Out
The	 Sugar	 Bears	 tipped	 of	 the	 regular	
season at Kansas State, falling 43-83 to 
the	Wildcats.	A	pair	of	newcomers	led	the	
team in scoring in the opening game, as 
Kyjai Miles and Parris Atkins both dropped 
10	points	in	their	Sugar	Bear	debuts.

u Fresh Faces
Returning	only	four	players	from	last	sea-
son's	roster,	Central	Arkansas	added	eight	
newcomers to the squad, with six trans-
fers, one freshman, and a converted track 
and	 field	 athlete	 from	 Central	 Arkansas'	
track	team.

The newcomers include four Arkansas ath-
letes (Kayla Mitchell - Jonesboro, Kinley 
Fisher - Greenwood, Jenny Peake - Lake 
Hamilton, Parris Atkins - Bryant), with addi-
tions	also	from	Illinois	(Jada Wilmington), 
Texas (Kyjai Miles), Georgia (Siera Carter) 
and Kansas (Kierra Prim).

u	She's	a	Track	Star
Senior Jenny Peake is not the typical story 
for a student-athlete that ended up on a 
basketball	team.	Originally	an	Arkansas	HS	
Basketball All-Star from Lake Hamilton HS, 
Peake decided to pursue a track career in 
college.	

Eventually, Jenny would set school records 
as a thrower, owning the Central Arkansas 
record	in	the	Shot	Put	(13.27m)	and	Javelin	
(40.93m).

u Who's	Left?
With	 all	 the	 new	 faces	 on	 the	 team,	 the	
most experienced players for the Sugar 
Bears	are	actually	just	sophomores.

ASUN All-Freshman guard Randrea 
Wright, Lashiyah Fowler, Gloria Fornah 
and Leah Perry are the four returners from 
last	season.

What	 does	 that	 mean	 for	 UCA?	 Well,	 it	
means	 that	 the	 team	 returned	 only	 31.3	
percent of its scoring from last year, and 
34.3	percent	of	the	minutes	played.	

u Year Two
Last	season	was	the	first	in	the	ASUN	for	the	
Sugar Bears, moving over from 14 years in 
the	Southland.	Having	won	two	Southland	
titles	 under	 head	 coach	 Sandra	 Rushing,	
the goal is to return to championship form 
in	the	new	league.

That goal was not within reach last 
season, as the Sugar Bears won four ASUN 
games,	earning	the	No.	5	seed	out	of	the	
ASUN	 West	 for	 the	 ASUN	 Conference	
Tournament.

u Defense First
Sandra	Rushing,	head	 coach	of	 the	 Sugar	
bears,	 has	 always	 emphasized	 the	 defen-
sive side of the ball, building some of the 
nation's	 top	defenses	at	times	during	her	
storied	career,	including	some	top-five	de-
fenses	while	at	Central	Arkansas.

Largely because of the youth of the team 
and the new league last season, the 
2021-22	 season	 marked	 the	 first	 time	
that	 a	 Sandra	 Rushing	 defense	 allowed	
60 points per game over the course of an 
entire	season	at	Central	Arkansas,	the	first	
time	in	a	decade	of	patrolling	the	sidelines	
at	UCA.

u	Last	Time	We	Saw	You
Central Arkansas and Arkansas have 
played	 twice	 in	 the	 teams'	 history,	 both	
in	the	last	two	seasons.	Though	the	Sugar	
Bears	haven't	been	able	to	overcome	the	
SEC foe, each game has seen a Sugar Bear 
score	at	least	15	points.

Last	 season's	 contest	 finished	 44-82	 in	
favor	of	 the	Razorbacks.	Central	Arkansas	
returned	11	points	from	that	game.

Game Notes

Randrea	Wright	was	named	to	the	ASUN	All-Freshman	team	
after	a	successful	first	campaign	that	saw	her	average	9.5	points	
per game and lead the team with 85 assosts/



Central Ark. (4-6,0-0 ASUN) -vs- Arkansas (10-2,0-0 SEC)
12/18/21 at Simmons Bank Arena, North Little Rock, AR

 
 

 
 
Central Ark. 44

Arkansas 82

Date: 12/18/21
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 3,177
Site: Simmons Bank Arena, North Little Rock, AR
Referees: Troy Winders, Stephanie Barksdale, Karen Preato

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Ark. 14 15 4 11 44
Arkansas 20 22 17 23 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Ibeh,Lucy * 23 7-15 0-1 3-4 1-8 9 4 0 2 0 2 17
03 Wright,Randrea * 33 1-9 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 0 4
11 Walker,Savanna * 20 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
04 Balogun,Ruth * 22 1-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 0 2
12 Hudspeth,Carley * 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Langhi,Hannah 10 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 8
05 Fowler,Lashiyah 13 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
10 Fornah,Gloria 29 1-3 0-0 1-4 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 White,Tajanna 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 James,Rita 24 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 4 0 1 0
02 Perry,Leah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-57 2-9 8-12 10-25 35 19 5 17 0 4 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 1-13   7.69 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 17-57   29.8 % 2-9   22.2 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Goforth,Sasha * 21 4-6 2-3 7-7 1-3 4 1 1 0 2 0 17
24 Wolfenbarger,Jersey * 24 7-8 2-2 0-2 0-5 5 1 1 1 2 0 16
02 Spencer,Samara * 33 5-12 2-7 3-3 0-1 1 1 6 5 0 2 15
43 Daniels,Makayla * 23 3-5 2-2 3-6 1-5 6 3 3 2 1 6 11
11 Langerman,Rylee * 25 1-4 1-2 0-2 1-7 8 0 3 0 0 0 3
25 Oberg,Destinee 23 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 2 0 0 10
03 Eaton,Elauna 27 2-10 2-9 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 6
15 Sage,Ashlyn 19 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
22 Hughes,Avery 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-56 11-26 15-22 6-32 38 7 20 11 6 10 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 6-9   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 28-56   50.0 % 11-26   42.3 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



2021-22 Central Ark. Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 11, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 9-19 7-7 2-11 0-1
CONFERENCE 4-12 2-6 2-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-7 5-1 0-5 0-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Central Ark. 370 362 377 388 12 1509
Opponents 409 429 423 453 22 1736

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 IBEH, Lucy 27-25 722:07 26.7 127-281 .452 1-6 .167 82-130 .631 83 196 279 10.3 84 6 33 88 11 52 337 12.5
42 LANGHI, Hannah 27-9 716:56 26.6 113-258 .438 8-29 .276 42-50 .840 40 114 154 5.7 53 0 45 51 23 30 276 10.2
3 WRIGHT, Randrea 28-25 898:10 32.1 103-285 .361 3-25 .120 57-80 .713 15 61 76 2.7 54 1 85 106 2 24 266 9.5

12 HUDSPETH, Carley 28-23 740:26 26.4 50-169 .296 34-115 .296 23-31 .742 17 28 45 1.6 33 0 24 37 2 12 157 5.6
21 CODY, Jayla 23-18 500:40 21.8 37-89 .416 0-0 .000 28-41 .683 33 57 90 3.9 36 1 19 25 19 7 102 4.4
5 FOWLER, Lashiyah 25-5 415:37 16.6 43-125 .344 10-35 .286 14-17 .824 17 28 45 1.8 50 1 11 33 0 12 110 4.4

11 WALKER, Savanna 22-11 403:50 18.4 24-81 .296 1-2 .500 30-34 .882 5 20 25 1.1 30 0 17 31 2 12 79 3.6
10 FORNAH, Gloria 25-14 549:24 22.0 31-93 .333 0-10 .000 17-36 .472 33 36 69 2.8 41 1 17 22 0 13 79 3.2
4 BALOGUN, Ruth 23-2 177:03 7.7 17-38 .447 1-3 .333 8-14 .571 15 34 49 2.1 29 1 6 13 1 4 43 1.9

33 WHITE, Tajanna 8-0 80:53 10.1 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 8 10 1.3 13 1 0 12 0 2 9 1.1
14 JAMES, Rita 28-8 317:01 11.3 12-52 .231 0-5 .000 7-11 .636 12 31 43 1.5 43 1 28 39 0 12 31 1.1
2 PERRY, Leah 17-0 76:09 4.5 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 7 10 17 1.0 5 0 0 10 1 3 17 1.0

22 BAILEY, Skylar 5-0 51:44 10.3 0-8 .000 0-4 .000 3-4 .750 1 6 7 1.4 6 0 2 7 0 0 3 0.6
Team 56 79 135 37
Total 28 5650 567-1505 .377 58-234 .248 317-458 .692 336 708 1044 37.3 477 13 287 511 61 183 1509 53.9
Opponents 28 5650 616-1559 .395 178-540 .330 326-470 .694 294 656 950 33.9 449 7 344 388 114 238 1736 62.0

Team Statistics
UCA OPP

Scoring 1509 1736
Points per game 53.9 62.0
Scoring margin -8.1 -

Field goals-att 567-1505 616-1559
Field goal pct .377 .395

3 point fg-att 58-234 178-540
3-point FG pct .248 .330
3-pt FG made per game 2.1 6.4

Free throws-att 317-458 326-470
Free throw pct .692 .694
F-Throws made per game 11.3 11.6

Rebounds 1044 950
Rebounds per game 37.3 33.9
Rebounding margin +3.4 -

Assists 287 344
Assists per game 10.3 12.3

Turnovers 511 388
Turnovers per game 18.3 13.9
Turnover margin -4.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 0.9

Steals 183 238
Steals per game 6.5 8.5

Blocks 61 114
Blocks per game 2.2 4.1

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 4625 11015
Home games-Avg/Game 14-330 13-847
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-3177

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/09/2021 at Kansas St. L 40-103 2183
11/12/2021 Hendrix W 74-35 426
11/16/2021 at Oklahoma L 54-78 1333
11/20/2021 ULM W 62-41 317
11/23/2021 Alcorn W 64-48 343
11/27/2021 Northern Ky. Lot 59-63 295
12/04/2021 at Little Rock L 38-62 728
12/12/2021 at Tulsa L 46-78 1156
12/16/2021 Central Baptist W 70-32 102
12/18/2021 vs Arkansas L 44-82 3177
01/02/2022 Jarvis Christian W 71-63 108
01/05/2022 at Eastern Ky. L 46-61 267
01/12/2022 at Bellarmine W 55-41 192
01/17/2022 Lipscomb L 54-63 272
01/19/2022 Jacksonville St. L 47-64 255
01/22/2022 Liberty L 51-79 362
01/24/2022 North Ala. W 61-53 216
01/27/2022 at North Florida W 56-53 355
01/29/2022 at Jacksonville L 53-55 375
02/03/2022 FGCU L 44-71 305
02/05/2022 Stetson L 45-63 354
02/09/2022 at Kennesaw St. L 52-66 548
02/12/2022 at Jacksonville St. L 48-66 712
02/17/2022 Bellarmine W 65-58 386
02/19/2022 Eastern Ky. Lot 59-65 884
02/24/2022 at North Ala. L 50-78 540
02/26/2022 at Lipscomb L 46-50 2276
03/02/2022 at Jacksonville L 55-65 350
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Team Statistics
UCA OPP

Scoring 1509 1736
Points per game 53.9 62.0
Scoring margin -8.1 -

Field goals-att 567-1505 616-1559
Field goal pct .377 .395

3 point fg-att 58-234 178-540
3-point FG pct .248 .330
3-pt FG made per game 2.1 6.4

Free throws-att 317-458 326-470
Free throw pct .692 .694
F-Throws made per game 11.3 11.6

Rebounds 1044 950
Rebounds per game 37.3 33.9
Rebounding margin +3.4 -

Assists 287 344
Assists per game 10.3 12.3

Turnovers 511 388
Turnovers per game 18.3 13.9
Turnover margin -4.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 0.9

Steals 183 238
Steals per game 6.5 8.5

Blocks 61 114
Blocks per game 2.2 4.1

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 4625 11015
Home games-Avg/Game 14-330 13-847
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-3177

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Central Ark. 370 362 377 388 12 1509
Opponents 409 429 423 453 22 1736
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 9-19 7-7 2-11 0-1
CONFERENCE 4-12 2-6 2-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-7 5-1 0-5 0-1

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/09/2021 at Kansas St. L 40-103 2183 (17) WRIGHT, Randrea (7) IBEH, Lucy
11/12/2021 Hendrix W 74-35 426 (18) IBEH, Lucy (9) IBEH, Lucy
11/16/2021 at Oklahoma L 54-78 1333 (15) IBEH, Lucy (8) IBEH, Lucy
11/20/2021 ULM W 62-41 317 (17) LANGHI, Hannah (13) IBEH, Lucy

(17) IBEH, Lucy
11/23/2021 Alcorn W 64-48 343 (27) IBEH, Lucy (12) IBEH, Lucy
11/27/2021 Northern Ky. Lot 59-63 295 (15) LANGHI, Hannah (10) IBEH, Lucy
12/04/2021 at Little Rock L 38-62 728 (12) WRIGHT, Randrea (8) IBEH, Lucy
12/12/2021 at Tulsa L 46-78 1156 (10) LANGHI, Hannah (6) LANGHI, Hannah

(6) FORNAH, Gloria
12/16/2021 Central Baptist W 70-32 102 (16) IBEH, Lucy (12) IBEH, Lucy
12/18/2021 vs Arkansas L 44-82 3177 (17) IBEH, Lucy (9) IBEH, Lucy
01/02/2022 Jarvis Christian W 71-63 108 (25) IBEH, Lucy (21) IBEH, Lucy
01/05/2022 at Eastern Ky. L 46-61 267 (17) IBEH, Lucy (14) IBEH, Lucy
01/12/2022 at Bellarmine W 55-41 192 (20) IBEH, Lucy (13) LANGHI, Hannah
01/17/2022 Lipscomb L 54-63 272 (16) LANGHI, Hannah (16) IBEH, Lucy

(16) IBEH, Lucy
01/19/2022 Jacksonville St. L 47-64 255 (13) LANGHI, Hannah (5) JAMES, Rita

(13) WRIGHT, Randrea
01/22/2022 Liberty L 51-79 362 (15) WRIGHT, Randrea (5) LANGHI, Hannah
01/24/2022 North Ala. W 61-53 216 (18) LANGHI, Hannah (15) LANGHI, Hannah
01/27/2022 at North Florida W 56-53 355 (15) LANGHI, Hannah (8) CODY, Jayla
01/29/2022 at Jacksonville L 53-55 375 (19) WRIGHT, Randrea (8) IBEH, Lucy
02/03/2022 FGCU L 44-71 305 (13) IBEH, Lucy (13) IBEH, Lucy
02/05/2022 Stetson L 45-63 354 (9) HUDSPETH, Carley (15) IBEH, Lucy
02/09/2022 at Kennesaw St. L 52-66 548 (18) IBEH, Lucy (15) IBEH, Lucy
02/12/2022 at Jacksonville St. L 48-66 712 (11) IBEH, Lucy (6) LANGHI, Hannah

(6) BALOGUN, Ruth
02/17/2022 Bellarmine W 65-58 386 (16) IBEH, Lucy (12) IBEH, Lucy
02/19/2022 Eastern Ky. Lot 59-65 884 (21) WRIGHT, Randrea (13) IBEH, Lucy
02/24/2022 at North Ala. L 50-78 540 (11) BALOGUN, Ruth (10) BALOGUN, Ruth
02/26/2022 at Lipscomb L 46-50 2276 (14) WRIGHT, Randrea (14) IBEH, Lucy
03/02/2022 at Jacksonville L 55-65 350 (13) LANGHI, Hannah (7) IBEH, Lucy

(13) HUDSPETH, Carley

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 14 4625 330
Away 13 11015 847
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Games Attend Avg/Game
Neutral 1 3177 3177
Total 28 18817 672
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#2 PERRY, Leah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Kansas St. 11/09/2021 03:04 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Hendrix 11/12/2021 08:21 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 1 0.5
at Oklahoma 11/16/2021 01:31 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.3
at Tulsa 12/12/2021 08:19 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 2 0 0 2 0.8
Central Baptist 12/16/2021 12:42 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.4 1 0 1 0 3 6 1.8
vs Arkansas 12/18/2021 06:24 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.5
Jarvis Christian 01/02/2022 00:25 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.3
at Eastern Ky. 01/05/2022 06:21 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 1.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.1
at Bellarmine 01/12/2022 02:50 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Lipscomb 01/17/2022 00:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9
Jacksonville St. 01/19/2022 00:53 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
Liberty 01/22/2022 04:36 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.9
at North Florida 01/27/2022 08:17 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 1.2 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.2
at Jacksonville 01/29/2022 00:19 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1
at North Ala. 02/24/2022 09:37 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1.1
at Lipscomb 02/26/2022 00:03 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1
at Jacksonville 03/02/2022 02:27 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Totals 0 76:09 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 7 10 17 1.0 5 0 10 1 3 17 1.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

17 4.5 1.0 42.9 0.0 83.3 1.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.2 0.1
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#3 WRIGHT, Randrea
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Kansas St. 11/09/2021 * 33:53 7-17 .412 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 2 1 3 3.0 2 3 5 0 0 17 17.0
Hendrix 11/12/2021 * 28:60 7-10 .700 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 0 2 2 0 3 15 16.0
at Oklahoma 11/16/2021 * 34:19 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 4 1 6 1 0 11 14.3
ULM 11/20/2021 * 37:12 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 3.0 1 7 4 0 0 4 11.8
Alcorn 11/23/2021 * 36:29 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 0 6 6 3.6 2 4 6 0 1 13 12.0
Northern Ky. 11/27/2021 * 14:16 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 5 1 0 0 1 0 10.0
at Little Rock 12/04/2021 * 27:47 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 0 5 5 3.3 2 1 5 0 0 12 10.3
at Tulsa 12/12/2021 * 31:40 2-9 .222 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.1 2 4 4 0 1 4 9.5
Central Baptist 12/16/2021 * 21:10 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.0 0 2 0 0 1 6 9.1
vs Arkansas 12/18/2021 * 33:39 1-9 .111 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.8 2 1 4 0 0 4 8.6
Jarvis Christian 01/02/2022 28:01 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 3.2 2 0 3 0 2 7 8.5
at Eastern Ky. 01/05/2022 29:33 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 0 0 2.9 2 1 6 0 5 6 8.3
at Bellarmine 01/12/2022 * 36:31 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.9 1 1 4 0 2 4 7.9
Lipscomb 01/17/2022 * 37:04 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 2 4 3.0 4 5 3 0 2 8 7.9
Jacksonville St. 01/19/2022 * 34:49 6-12 .500 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.9 3 3 5 0 0 13 8.3
Liberty 01/22/2022 * 35:13 6-16 .375 0-2 .000 3-7 .429 0 2 2 2.9 1 4 4 0 2 15 8.7
North Ala. 01/24/2022 * 40:00 4-15 .267 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.8 1 5 2 0 0 8 8.6
at North Florida 01/27/2022 * 37:59 6-13 .462 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.8 3 6 4 0 1 13 8.9
at Jacksonville 01/29/2022 * 40:00 4-10 .400 0-3 .000 11-13 .846 0 3 3 2.8 2 3 7 0 0 19 9.4
FGCU 02/03/2022 * 26:46 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 2.9 0 1 1 0 0 4 9.2
Stetson 02/05/2022 * 36:13 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 2.9 0 3 5 0 1 8 9.1
at Kennesaw St. 02/09/2022 * 33:33 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.9 0 3 5 0 0 8 9.0
at Jacksonville St. 02/12/2022 23:01 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 2.8 2 5 2 0 0 6 8.9
Bellarmine 02/17/2022 * 31:21 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.8 2 9 1 0 0 12 9.0
Eastern Ky. 02/19/2022 * 40:41 8-17 .471 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 0 3 3 2.8 4 2 5 1 2 21 9.5
at North Ala. 02/24/2022 * 23:04 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 1 2 2.8 2 4 4 0 0 8 9.5
at Lipscomb 02/26/2022 * 39:14 7-20 .350 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.8 3 4 5 0 0 14 9.6
at Jacksonville 03/02/2022 * 25:43 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 6-6 1.000 0 1 1 2.7 2 0 4 0 0 6 9.5
Totals 25 898:10 103-285 .361 3-25 .120 57-80 .713 15 61 76 2.7 54 85 106 2 24 266 9.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 32.1 9.5 36.1 12.0 71.3 2.7 3.0 3.8 0.8 0.9 0.1
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#5 FOWLER, Lashiyah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hendrix 11/12/2021 10:37 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
at Oklahoma 11/16/2021 07:34 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 6 4.0
ULM 11/20/2021 04:13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2.7
at Little Rock 12/04/2021 12:23 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2.0
at Tulsa 12/12/2021 18:47 4-10 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.2 3 0 1 0 0 9 3.4
Central Baptist 12/16/2021 23:17 3-7 .429 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 1.5 2 0 2 0 0 11 4.7
vs Arkansas 12/18/2021 12:40 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.6 2 0 1 0 0 4 4.6
Jarvis Christian 01/02/2022 * 11:53 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 1 1 2 0 0 0 4.0
at Eastern Ky. 01/05/2022 22:14 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.2 4 1 5 0 1 4 4.0
at Bellarmine 01/12/2022 05:49 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 1.6 2 0 0 0 0 0 3.6
Lipscomb 01/17/2022 08:33 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.6 2 0 0 0 1 0 3.3
Jacksonville St. 01/19/2022 10:51 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 1 0 1 0 2 0 3.0
Liberty 01/22/2022 14:10 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 4 3.1
North Ala. 01/24/2022 23:23 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 1.6 3 1 0 0 1 6 3.3
at North Florida 01/27/2022 07:09 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 2 0 0 0 0 3 3.3
at Jacksonville 01/29/2022 03:28 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.1
FGCU 02/03/2022 17:46 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 5 3.2
Stetson 02/05/2022 13:31 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.5 0 0 1 0 1 3 3.2
at Kennesaw St. 02/09/2022 16:56 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.5 4 0 2 0 1 0 3.0
at Jacksonville St. 02/12/2022 * 32:32 3-11 .273 0-3 .000 4-5 .800 2 1 3 1.6 3 1 0 0 1 10 3.4
Bellarmine 02/17/2022 * 24:22 5-10 .500 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 1.6 3 1 2 0 0 12 3.8
Eastern Ky. 02/19/2022 32:23 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 1.8 3 4 4 0 0 8 4.0
at North Ala. 02/24/2022 * 26:58 3-9 .333 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.8 4 0 2 0 1 8 4.1
at Lipscomb 02/26/2022 * 35:32 4-9 .444 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 5 2 6 0 2 8 4.3
at Jacksonville 03/02/2022 18:35 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 1.8 3 0 0 0 1 7 4.4
Totals 5 415:37 43-125 .344 10-35 .286 14-17 .824 17 28 45 1.8 50 11 33 0 12 110 4.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

25 16.6 4.4 34.4 28.6 82.4 1.8 0.4 1.3 0.3 0.5 0.0
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#10 FORNAH, Gloria
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Kansas St. 11/09/2021 * 36:35 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 4 0 4 4.0 4 0 2 0 0 4 4.0
Hendrix 11/12/2021 * 24:17 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 6 7 5.5 3 3 1 0 0 8 6.0
at Oklahoma 11/16/2021 * 23:54 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 5.3 1 1 0 0 1 0 4.0
ULM 11/20/2021 14:39 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 4.8 2 0 1 0 0 2 3.5
Alcorn 11/23/2021 04:04 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.8
Northern Ky. 11/27/2021 07:06 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.3 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.7
at Little Rock 12/04/2021 * 35:28 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.6 2 0 0 0 3 4 2.9
at Tulsa 12/12/2021 * 36:55 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 1 6 3.9 1 0 1 0 1 6 3.3
Central Baptist 12/16/2021 * 18:54 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.7 0 0 1 0 3 2 3.1
vs Arkansas 12/18/2021 28:39 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 3 5 3.8 1 0 0 0 0 3 3.1
Jarvis Christian 01/02/2022 * 29:54 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 3 3 6 4.0 3 1 0 0 0 8 3.5
at Eastern Ky. 01/05/2022 * 38:31 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 4.1 4 4 2 0 2 4 3.6
at Bellarmine 01/12/2022 * 30:59 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 3.8 3 0 3 0 0 7 3.8
Lipscomb 01/17/2022 21:39 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 0 2 3.7 2 2 0 0 1 4 3.9
Jacksonville St. 01/19/2022 * 33:10 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 1 3 3.7 0 0 0 0 1 4 3.9
Liberty 01/22/2022 * 21:17 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.5 5 1 1 0 0 2 3.8
North Ala. 01/24/2022 * 12:35 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 3.3 2 1 1 0 1 3 3.7
at North Florida 01/27/2022 * 18:58 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5
at Jacksonville 01/29/2022 * 27:47 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 3.1 2 1 1 0 0 7 3.7
FGCU 02/03/2022 18:44 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 3.1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3.6
Stetson 02/05/2022 16:34 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3.4
at Kennesaw St. 02/09/2022 13:05 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 2 3 3.0 1 0 3 0 0 0 3.2
at Jacksonville St. 02/12/2022 15:07 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.9 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.1
Bellarmine 02/17/2022 12:57 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.8 1 0 1 0 0 2 3.0
Eastern Ky. 02/19/2022 07:37 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.8 1 0 0 0 0 6 3.2
Totals 14 549:24 31-93 .333 0-10 .000 17-36 .472 33 36 69 2.8 41 17 22 0 13 79 3.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

25 22.0 3.2 33.3 0.0 47.2 2.8 0.7 0.9 0.8 0.5 0.0



 Central Arkansas Women’s Basketball Game 2 // Arkansas

 #BearClawsUp 

2022	Central	Arkansas	Women's	Basketball	TV/Radio	Roster
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